ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>53824</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JACK P. BIRD, an officer of National Reefer Service, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, for a license as a motor transportation broker.

Application No. 37334 First Supplemental

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

On February 21, 1956 the Commission, by Decision No. 52660, issued to Jack P. Bird a license authorizing him to engage in business as a motor transportation broker at 1231 East Seventh Street, Los Angeles, California.

By his first supplemental application, the Commission is requested to amend that license so that applicant may conduct his business in the City of Fresno at 1841 Kern Avenue instead of the Los Angeles address.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED as follows:

(1) Paragraph (1)(b) of the order of said Decision No. 52660 in the above-entitled proceeding is hereby amended by deleting therefrom the following words "1231 East Seventh Street, Los Angeles, California", and substituting therefor the following words "1841 Kern Avenue, Fresno, Fresno County, California".

(2) The license certificate heretofore issued to Jack P. Bird bearing the date of March 14, 1956, is hereby rescinded and shall be surrendered to the Commission.

(3) The Secretary of the Commission shall issue and deliver to Jack P. Bird in lieu of the license certificate referred to in paragraph (2) hereof a new license certificate authorizing Jack P. Bird to engage in the business of a motor transportation broker

-1-

NB

A-37334 1st NB

subject to the conditions specified in Decision No. 52660 as amended hereby.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

	Dated at	San Francisco	_, California, this <u>et</u> day
of	CTOBER	, 1956	
			DE. Delehiller
		Jun	stus 2. inelle
			ough Futerence
			and Soule
			C Martino)
			Commissioners

-2-